DDESD2

X2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
IHCTPYKUIA MO 3bIPL
NHCTPYKUMA MO CEOPKE



X2 DELIVERY SET

=
10

= O 00 N o g b O N =

12
13
14

NAME

Pipe frame top X2
Pipe frame bottom X2
Right front leg X2

Left front leg X2

Left rear leg X2

Right rear leg X2
Screw M6x10 DIN 912
Seat X2

Lower back X2

Upper back X2
Washer 8x24

Screw M8x20 DIN 912
Imbus key N25

Imbus key N26

NUMBER

e e T @ © B S S S S W )




STEP 1

Assembling the top and bottom of the tube frame with M6x10 screws.



STEP 2

ws, we

ews, M8x24 washers and M8x20 scre

attach the legs to the frame of the chair.

With the help of M6x10 scr



With the help of M8x20 screws and M8x24 washers, we connect the seat
to the frame of the chair. Because of the mounting holes, it is possible to
adjust the position of the seat along the frame by 35 mm.



STEP 4

Using M8x20 screws and M8x24 washers, we connect the lower back
with the chair frame. Because of the mounting holes of the backrest, it
is possible to adjust its angle of inclination within 12° and a slight move-
ment relative to the horizon.



STEP 5

Using M8x20 screws and M8x24 washers, we connect the upper back-
rest to the chair frame. Because of the mounting holes of the backrest,
it is possible to adjust its angle of inclination within 4.5° and a slight
movement relative to the horizon.



KOMIJIEKT NMOCTAYAHHA
KPICJA X2

nosuuiga  HAMMEHYBAHHSA KINTbKICTb
Kapkac Tpy6Huit BepxHs YyacTuHa X2 1
Kapkac Tpy6HUI HMXKHSA YyacTuHa X2 1
MpaBa nepeHs Hixkka X2 1
JliBa nepefHs Hixkka X2 1
JliBa 3aHA Hixkka X2 1
lMpaBa 3afHA Hixxka X2 1
rBUHT M6x10 DIN 912 8
CunpainHa X2 1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hu>HA cnnHka X2

= O 00 N o g b O N =

0 BepxHsa cnnHka X2
11 Lan6a 8x24
12 IBMHT M8x20 DIN 912

[e) 3N e))

13 IM6ycoBuit kntoy N25

14 IM6ycoBuit kntoy N26



KPOK 1

361MpaemMo BEPXHHIO i HUXKHIO YaCTUHM TPYGHOIo KapKacy 3a 40MoMOroto
I'BMHTIB M6x10.



KPOK 2

TiB M8x20

'BUH

TiB M6x10, wanb6 M8x24 Ta

npueaHYEMO HiXKKM A0 KapKacy Kpicha.

3a [onoMoror FBUH



3a pgonomoroto I'BUHTIB M8x20 Ta wain6 M8x24 3'egHyeMO CUAiHHSA
3 KapkacoMm Kpicna. 3a paxyHOK BWMKOHAHHA MOHTaXXHUX OTBOPIB €
MOXJIUBICTb peryntoBaT NONOXEHHS CUAIHHSA B3OBX paMu Ha 35 MM.



KPOK 4

3a gonomMoroto r'BUHTIB M8x20 Ta waind M8x24 3'efHYEMO HMXKHIO
CMUHKY 3 KapkacoM Kpicna. 3a paxyHOK BMKOHaHHA MOHTaXXHUX
OTBOPIB CMUHKN € MOXIJIUBICTb peryntoBaTh Ti KyT Haxuiy B Mexax
12° Ta HE3HAYHOrO rnepeMilleHHs BiAHOCHO FOPU3OHTY.



KPOK 5

3a gornomMoroto r'BMHTIB M8x20 Ta wanbé M8x24 3'e4HYEMO BEPXHIO
chchch y 3 KapkacoM kpicna. 3a paxyHOK BWUKOHAHHS MOHTaXHMWX
OTBOPIB CMUHKN BICTb peryntoBatu 11

n y
4,5° Ta HE3HaYHOro NepeMileHHs BiAHOCHO rOPU3OHTY.



KOMIMNEKT NMNOCTABKH
KPECJ1A X2

nosmuna HAMMEHOBAHWE KOJIMYECTBO
Kapkac Tpy6HbIi BEpXHSsi YacTb X2
Kapkac Tpy6HbI HMXHSAS YacTb X2
MpaBasa nepedHAA HOXKa X2
JleBasi nepegHAN HOXKa X2

JleBad 3agHAA HOXKaA X2

MpaBas 3afHASA HOXKa X2

BuHT M6x10 DIN 912

CunpeHune X2

Hu>xHAs cnmHka X2

= O 00 N o g b O N =

0 BepxHsas cnuHka X2
11 Llan6a 8x24
12 BuHT M8x20 DIN 912

(o) 3NN e))

13 Nm6BycoBbIn Koy N25

e e e e T T T © © I S S S S S Y

14 Nm6ycoBbii kntoy N26



LIATI 1

CobupaeM BEPXHIOI U HUXHIOK YacTu TPYOHOro Kapkaca ¢ MOMOLL b
BMHTOB M6X10.



LLIATI 2

M8x20

M6x10, wainb6 M8x24 un BUHTOB



C nomoupto BUHTOB M8x20 u a6 M8x24 coe guHAIEM CUAEHME C KAapKacoM
Kpecna. 3a cYeT BbINOJIHEHNSI MOHTa)XHbIX OTBEPCTUI €CTb BO3SMOXHOCTb
perynupoBaThb MOJIOXKEHWNE CUAEHbSA BAOb paMbl Ha 35 MM.



LLAT 4

C nomMouwbio BUHTOB M8x20 un wainb M8x24 coefuHAEM HUXHIOH
CMUHKY C KapkKacoM Kpecna. 3a CYeT BbINMOJIHEHUS MOHTaXHbIX
OTBEPCTUM CMNHKN ECTb BO3MOXXHOCTb PEry/IMpOBaTh €€ YrO/THaKJ/I0Ha
B npepgenax 12° n He3HAYUTEsSIbHOTO MepeMelleHUs1 OTHOCUTENBHO
ropusoHTa.



LLIAI" 5

C nomoulbto BUHTOB M8x20 u wanb6 M8x24 coefuHsieM BEpPXHIO
CMUHKY C KapkKacoM Kpecna. 3a CYeT BbINMOJIHEHUS MOHTaXHbIX
OTBEPCTUWA CMWUHKM €CTb BO3MOXHOCTb peryiMpoBaTb €€ yron
Hak/loHa B npegenax 4,5° M He3HAYUTENbHOrO MnepeMelleHuns
OTHOCUTESIbHO FOPU30HTA.



